
BUDGET ESTIMATE, 2024.25
(Summary Statements )

Name of the Department : Art & Culture

GN - STATEMENT

Rs. in

SI
No.

Head of Development
Revised Estimate

2023-24

Expenditure
incurred during

2023-24
BE,2024-25 Remarks/ Format

1
., 4 6

A. SADA Proposals
I Development Activities 0.00 0.00 275.00
a) On-Going Schemes 0.00 0.00 DP-I
b) New Schemes DP-II
c) Stipend DP-ilt
d) Grants in aids DP-IV
e) Maintenance of Assets 0.00
r) Others (Maintenance expenditure/ procurement of medicine / procurement of text book etc)

275.00

DP-V

il Budget Announcement 1565.62 DP-VI

ilt Carry fonrard liabilities of LFY 2023-24 0.00 0.00 1627.50 DP-VI!

IV Special Plan Assistance DP-VII

V State lnfrastructure Development Fund (SIDF) 2024-25 0.00 0.00 0.00 DP.VIII

VI Special Assistance to the State for Capital lnvestment (SASCI) 0.00 0.00 0.00 DP-IX

vilt Negotiated Loan (RIDF/HUDCO) 0.00 0.00 0.00 DP-XI

vilt State Share 0.00 0.00 0.00 DP-XU CSS

tx Centrally Sponsored Schemes 0.00 0.00 0.00 CSS

Total (l+ll+lll+IV+V+Vl+Vll+Vlll+lX) 0.00 0.00 3468.12
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DP-I

(g
oa
i OUTLAY ANO EXPENDITURE OF ON.GOING SCHEMES

DP.

Rs. in lakh

" Scheme/proiects are to be reflected for which provisions are kept
" on_going projects which arc neadng compretion (rast mire con;ectivity projecrs ) shourd be taken up on top priority

Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE 2024-25

st.
No

I

3

1

2

B.

3

1

2

rks District

3

ta king up

4

0.00

5

Original

0.00

6

Revised

0.00

7

incurred
during
2023-24

0.00

I

Expen

0.00

I 10

Financial

0.00

tl
Physical

12

Remarks/ Target
date oI completion

't3

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Total

Others

GRANO
Total

+B+

tr
I

Lq.li
3

4I
--.1

Page 2 of 13

Revis6d
Estimate
2023-24

Financial Physical



DP-II

PROPOSAL FOR NEW SCHEMES / NEW SERVICES
DP.II

Sl. No Name of works District Estimated
Cost BE,2024-25 Physical Target

lor 2023-24
Target date of
completion

*Remarks

IA
,|

2

J
4

Total 0.00 0.00

Roads & Bridqes

2

J

4

Total 0.00 0.00

c
1

sOthers (Please

2

3

Total 0.00 0.00

Grand Total 0.00 0.00

Page 3 of 13

)

4 5 6 7

B
1



[Je

a
*

o
o-

o\
* DP- t

OUTLAYS FOR STIPEND AND BOOK GRANT
Rs. in lakh

Sl. No Name of the districts Projected No. of
StudentS

Provision kept
RemarksStipend Book Grant Total

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1

2

3

4

6
7

8

Total 0 0.00 0.00 0.00



I

/a Proposed Outlay for Grants- in- Aid
(NGOs/ VOs)

OP.IV

Rs. ln lakh)

st.
No.

Name of the institutions/ organisation Location
Allocation

during
20?3-24

Expenditure
incurred

d u ring
2023-24

Proposed Outlay
2024-25 Remark

1
5

1

2

3
4

Tota 0 00 00

4 763

0.00



t
G

DP.V

Specific Schemes with various component- 2024_25*
01

DP-V

Rs. in lakh
st.
No Name ofscheme

able

Locations
wherever Revised Estimate

during 2023-24

Expenditure
incurred during

2023-24
BE 2024-25

1

Remarks

2
4 5 6 7Maintenance of Assets

Roads & Brid es
1

2

3

Total Roads & Brid es 0.00 0.00I 0.00Public Works
1

2
3

Total blic Works 0.00 0.00 0.00Housin uildin
1

2
3

BuildinTota Housin 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total A 0.00 0.00 0.00

B Others Committed Liabil ities
1

3

Total B 0.00 0.00 0.00
c Oistrict wise allocationUafFo Procu remen ollocati n Mof ed tc neI

1

2

3

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00D orF roP recu nUame cationo Tof ext Book of books uroc aed na dp d istrict.wise
d stri utib no

1

2
3

Total 0.00 0"00 0.00
Total A+B+C+D 0.00 0.00 0.00
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OP. VI

in lakh

st.
No

Name of works
Locations

(District & Place
of execution)

Year of taking
up

Estimated Cost Achivement till date Remarks/ Target
date of

completionOriginal Revised Financial Physical Financial Physical

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 11
On-going
Construction of Narottam Heritage and Cultural
Centre at Borduna, Tirap distnct

600.00 200.00
400 00

2 Ek Bharat Shresth Bharal National Traditlonal
Folk Music 335.62

3 State Memorials for Unsung Heroes 780.00 780.00
Total (A) 1380.00 0.00 200.00 '1515.62

B New scheme
1 Grant-in-Aid to Arunachal Pradesh Society for

Music end Arts 50.00

Total (B)) 0.00 0.00 50.00
GRAND TOTAL(A+B) 1380.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 't565.62

BUOGET ANNOUNCEMENT

BE 2024-25

1 Tirap

Tl

=

t- l

-

T



Oepo
DP.V]i

Carry forward liabitities ol LFy 2023-24

cc
o
o.

aI

,
t

Achivement till date BE 2024-2s

1

st.
No
v9/ Oistrict

3 4

Year of
taking up

Original

6

Revised

7

Revised
Estimated

2023-21

8

Expenditure
incured
during

2023-24

9

Financial

10

Physical

11

Financial

12

Remarks/ Target
date of completion

Additionalschem es apptoved over and above BE
2023-24

1
N S Viddhartha har c Ha Deraatty Natung

CoGovt. Itan
Papumpare 2023-24

1629 70 100 00 500 00

Total

stDF 2023-24

8ouClo nd n waary-cum-reta srthe deng dyut
thawan C Heultural tre attage Sol g Mopr

d I

Papumpare 2023-24

350.00 105.00
245 A0

0.00 205.00 0.00 0.00 745.00

B,

1979.70

1 Cla Community Hall at Neking Village East Karneng 2023-24 20.00 10 00 10.00
2

C/o community Hall at Namfri
Kameng

2023-24
20 00

10 00 10.00

3 Land Developmen t for Community Hall at Rebe East Kameng 2023-24 20 00 10.00 10 00

Land Developrnent ,or conskuction of Co.nm!nity Hall
at Likwa

East Kameng 2A23 24 20.00 10 00 10 00

at
Land Development mnstruction Comm aHnlty East Kameng 2023-24 20 00 10 00 10 00

6 Land Development for
at Sokar

construction of Communjty Hall East Kameng 2023-24 20 00 10 00 10 00

T ndLa 1 strucliDevelop Com Hty
Cal han u

East Kameng 2023-24 20.o0 10 00 10.00
8 for mnstruction of Community

Hall at T
Land Development East Kameng 2023-24 20 00 10 00 10.00

I ndLA Develop conskuct on Com ty
Hai at Gab V

East Kameng 2023-24 20.00 10.00 10 00

10

B
C/o community Hall at Khola Camp,

Kameng
2023-24

20 00 10 00 10.00

1l
C/o Cornmunity Hall at Husigaon

Kameng
2023-24

25.00 12 50 12 50

12 Devel Iotopment constructton Com ty
v e

Land
Hall at

East Kameng 2023-24 30 00 15.00 15 00

13 Land Develop
Hall

ment at Namchar Village for Community East Kameng 2023-24 30.00 15 00 15 00
14 Land Development for Community Hall at Jote Cheda East Karneng 2423-24 30 00 15 00 15 00
15 for construction of Communi

Hall at Lon
Land Development East Kameng 2023-24 30 00 15.00 15 00

16

17

of Cornmunityfor conskLrctionLand Development
Hall at Hari Nabtam

East Kemeng 2023-24 30.00 15 00 15 00

Distr ctClo M Auditori at SianReying Siang 2023-24 30.00 15 00 15.00

DP. VII

in lakh
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DP V]i

o/1
SI,

No

1

'.,)lameofworks District

3

Year of
taking up

4

Estimated Cost Revised
Estimated

2023-24

7

Expenditure
incurred
aluring

2023-24

Achivement till date BE 2024-25 Remarks/ Targei
date of completion

Original

5

Revised

6

Financial

I 10 11

Physical

1218 Land Development for construction of Community Ha
al Kamke Vt I

East Kameng 2023-24 40 00 20.00 20 00

19 land Development for construction of Community Hall
at 7 Krlo Se Road

East Kameng 2423-24 40.00 20 00 20 00

20 Land Deve opme nt I construcli Com m nrty Ha
at de

East Kameng 2023-24 45 00 22 50 22 5A

21 Land Development foi constructron of Community Hall
at ra

East Kameng 2023-24 45 00 22 5A 22 50

22

23

Land Development for conskuctjon of Community Hatl
at Domdrla
Cla Tribal Cultural Centre at lta

East Kameng

Papu

2023-24

2023-24

45 00

100.00

22.50

50 00

22 5A

50 0024

25

C/o Tribal Cul tural Centre at Pachin Colony, ltanagar

C/o CulturalCentre at C Tawan

Papumpare

T

2423-24

2023-24

100 00

100 00

50 00

50.00

50 00

50 0026 C/o Building for Cultural Heritage centre at Karsingsa Papum Pare 2423 24 100 00 50 00 50 00

27

28

C/o Cultural Centre at Kupurijo, LJpper Subansiri
Oistrict.
Clo Tr balculture centre at Sakian (Mengio

L,pper
SLrbans ri

Papum

2023-24

2023-24

120 00

150 00

60.00

75 00

60 00

75.0029

30

3l

C/o building for Socio Cultural Cenke at Karduk Ftock
MusicAcademy at Rayang, Rjksin, Easl Siang D,strict

C/o Cultural Centre at
C/o TI bal Cu Itu tal Centre at Nahadagu

TOTAL

East Siang 2023-24

2023-24
2423-24

150 00

150 00
175 00

1765.00 0.00

75.00

75 00
87 50

882.50 0.00 0.00

75.00

75.00
87 50

882.s0

GRAND TOT a 3744.70 0.00 't087.50 0.00 0.00 1627.s0

in la
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DP-VIII

State lnfrastructure Development Fund (SlDFl 2024-25
DP . VIII

Sl. No

1
,|

Name of works District Estlmated
Cost

4

BE,2024-25 RE,2024-25
Physical Target

lor 2024-25
Target date of
completion

I

*Remarks

2

3

4
5

Grand Total 0.01 0.00 0.00

I
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DP.IX

Spoclal Assistance to the Stale for Capitat lnvqstment (SASCI)

'gr/
t.

Sl. No Name of works District Estlmated
Cosl

BE,2024-25 Physical Targot
loJ 2023-24

Taaget date of
completion "Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Roads &

1

2

3

4

Sub-Total 0.00 0.00

B Public Works
1

2
3
4

Sub-Total B 0.00 0.00

Grand TotaI +B 0.00 0.00

oP -lx

in lakh
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DP,XI

Negotiated Loan (RIOF/HUDCO)

DP.XI

in lakh
Project Cost Re 2024-25SN

No. of project indicating Tranche Loan
Component

4

State Share Total Loan
Component

7

State Share

8

Total Loan
Component State Share

10 1'l

Total

3
4

Grand Totat 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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g
0-

CentIally Sponsored Schemes
CSS

Rs in lakh
Actual expenditure incurred during

2023-24 BE 2024-25 RE 2024-25

\i
sr.\il

:!--/ a I
Q5{"d$/bs s"n"r""

PFMS
Central
Code

PFtrlS
State
Code Central State Top-Up Total Central State Top-Up Total Central State Top-Up Total

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 I I 't0 1'l 12 13 14 15 16 17
1

a
0.00 000 0.00
0.00 000 0.003 000 0.00 000

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

a

=

L-
0.00-- -

r-----


